## SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

## NOTICE TO THE BAR

## Re: Appointment of Acting Clerk of the Appellate Division

The Supreme Court, by Order dated June 29, 2001, has appointed James M. Flynn as the Acting Clerk of the Appellate Division effective July 1, 2001. Mr. Flynn has been Deputy Clerk of the Appellate Division since 1987.

Future filings with the Appellate Division should be addressed as follows:

James M. Flynn
Acting Clerk of the Appellate Division
Hughes Justice Complex
25 W. Market Street
P.O. Box 006
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0006

Sylvia B. Pressler Presiding Judge for Administration Appellate Division Dated: July 3, 2001

**Notices to the Bar**